## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Mills to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 9, at the end of line 24, insert "; state boards and commissions"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 9, line 25, delete "and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 9, line 27, after "persons," and before "except" insert "and each member of a state board or commission which has the authority to expend, disburse, or invest more than ten 7 8

thousand dollars of funds in a fiscal year,"

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 13, between lines 24 and 25 insert the following:

11 "(5) "State board or commission" means each board, commission, and like 12 entity created by law or executive order which is made a part of the executive branch 13 of state government by the provisions of Title 36 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes 14 of 1950, or which is placed in an executive branch department or in the office of the 15 governor or lieutenant governor by law or executive order, or which exercises any authority or performs any function of the executive branch of state government. 16 "State board or commission" shall not include an entity created as a political 17 18 subdivision of the state or of local government or as the governing body or an agency 19 of a political subdivision."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 5

21 On page 14, line 4, delete "and members of certain" and insert in lieu thereof ", voting 22 districts of under five thousand"

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 24 On page 14, delete line 5 in its entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 14, line 6, delete "The following persons," and insert in lieu thereof "Each person 26
- 27 holding a public office who represents a voting district having a population of fewer than 28 five thousand,"
- 29 **AMENDMENT NO. 8**
- 30 On page 14, at the end of line 8, change the colon ":" to a period "."

## Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 14, delete lines 9 through 13 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 14, line 15, delete "<u>or position</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 14, line 17, delete "<u>or position</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 15, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety